

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22450/2011

C.I.T CENTRAL PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VEENA DEVELOPERS

Respondent(s)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 24329 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24330 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24331 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24332 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24333 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25000 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25001 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26010 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26011 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26807 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27249 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27273 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27671 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27673 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 28130 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 28131 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 28147 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 28148 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 28167 of 2011  
(With office report)

Item No.52

- SLP(C) NO. 28168 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 28169 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 28170 of 2011  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28756-28757 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 29127 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 29128 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 30641 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 30642 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 30643 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31278 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 33053 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Zaki Ahmed Khan, Adv.  
Mr Yunus Malik, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Ms Radhika Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner in all connected SLPs have to pay process fee and file additional copies of pleadings on or before 10.1.2012. List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution if process fee and spare copies are not paid/filed. If supplied, issue notice with additional dasti

-3-

Item No.52

service which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

Petitioner has to supply additional copies of pleadings to all concerned.

List again on 1.2.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)

hj