

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
(CC 11081/2012)  
(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2012 in ITA No.1528/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BRAHMA ASSOCIATES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2012 (CC 11108/2012)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.  
Mr. H.R. Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purti Marwah,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Purti Marwah, learned counsel, appears for the respondent.

Tag these petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.22450/2011.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Satija ]  
Court Master