

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22450/2011

C.I.T CENTRAL PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VEENA DEVELOPERS

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 16627 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19087 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20035 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21298 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21299 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23109 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24329 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24330 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24331 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24332 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24333 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25000 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25001 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26010 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26011 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26807 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27249 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27273 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27671 of 2011
(With office report)

-2-

Item No.14

SLP(C) NO. 27673 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27675 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28130 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28131 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28147 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28148 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28167 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28168 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28169 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28170 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28756-28757 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29127 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29128 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30641 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30642 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30643 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31167 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3127 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31278 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31861 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31862 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31863 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31864 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33053 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34137 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3793 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6085 of 2012
(With office report)

-3-

Item No.14

Date: 06/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Ms Ragini Singh, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Ms Shweta Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(C) nos. 21299 and 23109 of 2012 where respondents are yet not served.

SLP(C) NOS. 23109,27675, 31167, 31861, 31862, 31863,31864 OF 2012

Issue fresh notice with additional dasti service on unserved respondents in all SLPs. The litigant has to confirm dasti notice directly upon the litigant-respondent. However, they are permitted to serve through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court where private parties are concerned and through standing counsel where State authorities are

-4-

Item No.14

concerned. Process fee and spare copies are to be filed before 23.11.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If notices are issued, list again on 2.1.2013.

Served respondents in all SLPs may file counter affidavit till then.

SLP(C) NO.21299/2012

Process fee and spare copies are to be filed before 23.11.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If filed, issue notices as per earlier order.

| (S.G.SHAH) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj