

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22450/2011

C.I.T CENTRAL PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VEENA DEVELOPERS  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 1568 of 2013

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16627 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 19087 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 20035 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 21298 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 23109 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 24329 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 24330 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 24331 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 24332 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 24333 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25000 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25001 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26010 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26011 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26807 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27249 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27273 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27671 of 2011  
(With office report)  
Item No.14

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 27673 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27675 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28130 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28131 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28147 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28148 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28167 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28168 of 2011

(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28169 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28170 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28756-28757 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 29127 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 29128 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 30641 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 30642 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 30643 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31167 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3127 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31278 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31861 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31862 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31863 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31864 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 33053 of 2011  
(With office report)

Item No.14

-3-

SLP(C) NO. 34137 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 36558 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3793 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6085 of 2012  
(With office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7562-7563 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 788 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 789 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 790 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 07/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Mattoo, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.  
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Sharma, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Grover, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.  
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

Item No.14

-4-

Mr. Kirti Singh Gahlout, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Navdeep Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In all these batch of matters, as shown in the Tabular Form in the office report, service is complete. Counter affidavits on behalf of some of the respondents have already come on record. The remaining duly represented respondents are granted three weeks' time, as a final chance for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos.24333 and 26807/2011

As per the office report, the matters are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

SLP(C) No.790/2013

Process fee and spare copy be filed for facilitating issuance of the notice, by the next date.

SLP(C) Nos.788,789 and 1568/2013

Service report is awaited.

List all the matters again on 12.3.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd