

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21842/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2011 in ITA No.816/2011,ITA  
No.817/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

C.I.T MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJMERA HSG.CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 22/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms.N.Annapoorani, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.E.R.Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Anand Shankar Jha, Adv.  
Ms.Shweta Sharma, Adv.  
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call on 17.04.2013 along with connected matters.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master

(List supplied by learned counsel for the petitioner of the connected  
matters is enclosed)