

P
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24333/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2011 in ITA No.1325/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T CENTRAL-III THANE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VEENA DEVELOPERS
(Office report for directions)
WITH
SLP(C) NO. 26807 OF 2011
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for condoning the delay in filing the spare
copy and process fee stands condoned in both matters subject to
payment of cost of Rs.500/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee within two weeks.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master