

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21661/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2012 in TCA No.315/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

C.I.T.,CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SANGHVI & DOSHI ENTERPRISE, CHENNAI
(For modification)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.A. for modification on next Friday i.e. 27th
September, 2013 before an appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master