

i>¿ SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 22450, 24329, 24330, 24331, 24332, 24333, 25000, 25001, 26010, 26011, 26807, 27273, 27249, 27671, 27673, 28130, 28131, 28147, 28148, 28167, 28168, 28169, 28170, 28756-57, 29127, 29128, 30641, 30642, 30643, 31278, 33053 AND 34137 OF 2011 AND 3127, 3793, 6085,16627, 19087, 20035, 21298, 21299, 23109, 27675, 31167, 31861,31862, 31863, 31864, 36558 AND CC 7562-63 OF 2012, 790, 788, 789, 1568, 11270, 18026, 18025, 20409, 20534, 21661, 16490, 16491, 16492-93, 18023, 18024, 21662, 21663, 21665, 24961, 26196, 26197, 28449 , 28976-77 and 30696 of 2013

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 21842 AND 20034 OF 2012

CIT, CENTRAL PUNE
VERSUS

...PETITIONER

M/S. VEENA DEVELOPERS ETC. ETC.
OFFICE REPORT

...RESPONDENTS

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

â€œList the matters alongwith SLP(C) No. 20034 of 2012 on 25.04.2013.â€œ

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 21842 OF 2012

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd March, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

â€œCall on 17.04.2013 along with connected matters.â€œ

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 22450, 24329, 24330, 24331, 24332, 24333, 25000, 25001, 26010, 26011, 26807, 27273, 27249, 27671, 27673, 28130, 28131, 28147, 28148, 28167, 28168, 28169, 28170, 28756-57, 29127, 29128, 30641, 30642, 30643, 31278, 33053 AND 34137 OF 2011 AND 3127, 3793, 6085,16627, 19087, 20035, 21298, 21299, 23109, 27675, 31167, 31861,31862, 31863, 31864, 36558 AND CC 7562-63 OF 2012, 790, 788, 789, 1568, 11270, 18026, 18025, 20409, 20534, 21661, 16490, 16491, 16492-93, 18023, 18024, 21662, 21663, 21665, 24961, 26196, 26197, 28449 , 28976-77 and 30696 of 2013

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on various dates when the Hon'ble Court directed issue of show cause notice and also directed to tag all the above-mentioned matters with main matter SLP (C) No. 22450 of 2011.

The Office Report regarding service position in the matters above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court from time to time and lastly on 12th March, 2013, when the following order has been passed:

â€œIn all these batch of matters, as shown in the three Tabular Forms in the Office Report, service is complete, as per the previous orders passed on 7.2.2013. Some of the duly represented respondents have already filed counter affidavit on record and the remaining duly represented respondents were granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit but it appears that the counter affidavits have not come on record on their behalf within the time granted by the Court.

No further steps required to be taken in these batch of matters.

Registry to take necessary steps for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) Nos.24333 and 26807/2011

These matters be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

SLP(C) Nos.1568 and 790/2013

It appears that notice to the sole respondent has been issued on 16.2.2013 and the same is awaited.

SLP(C) Nos.788 and 789/2012

In both the matters, sole respondent is reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf.

List again on 12.4.2013.

Service position of matters is given below:-

SLP nos. Of 2011

Total Resp.

A/D Card/ Affidavit of Dasti Service received on behalf of Respondent Nos.

V/A filed on behalf of Respondent

nos.

Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received back from Respondent nos.

Remarks/ Service Position

22450

1

-

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate

-

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

24329

1

1

Mr. R.M. Vithlani Advocate

-

Complete. Affidavit in reply filed

24330

1

1

-

-

Complete.

24331

1

1

-

-

Complete.

24332

1

-

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate

-

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

24333

1

-

-

-

Chamber Matter

25000

1

1

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta Advocate

-

Complete. Statement of Objections with Annexures filed.
25001

1

1

-

-

Complete.

26010

1

1

Mr. S.C. Birla Advocate

-

Complete. Counter Affidavit not filed.
26011

1

1

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta Advocate

-

Complete. Statement of Objections filed.
26807

1

-

-

-

Chamber Matter

27273

1

-

Ms. Bina Gupta Advocate

-

Complete. Counter Affidavit not filed.
27249

1

-

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha Advocate

-

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.
27671

1

1

-

-

Complete.

27673

1

-

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate

-

Complete. Counter Affidavit not filed.
28131

1

-

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate

-

Complete. Counter Affidavit not filed.
28147

1

1

Mr. R.M. Vithlani Advocate

-

Complete. Affidavit in reply filed.

28148

1

1

-

-

Complete.

28167

1

1

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate

-

Complete. Counter Affidavit not filed.

28168

1

1

-

-

Complete.

28169

1

1

-

-

Complete.

28756-57

1

-

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha Advocate

-

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

29127

1

-

Ms. Bina Gupta Advocate

-

Complete.

Counter Affidavit filed.

29128

1

-

Mr. R.M. Vithlani Advocate

-

Complete. Affidavit in reply filed.

30641

1

1

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate

-

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

30642

1

1

-

-

Complete.

30643

1

1

Ms. Bina Gupta Advocate

-

Complete. Counter Affidavit not filed.

31278

1

-

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta Advocate

-

Complete. Statement of Objections filed.

33053

1

-

Mr. Anil Srivastava, Advocate

-

Complete. Counter Affidavit not filed.

34137

1

1

-

-

Complete.

28170

1

-

Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate

-

Complete. Counter Affidavit not filed.

28130

1

-

Mr. Arun Garg, Advocate

-

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

Service position of matters of Year 2012 is given below:-

SLP nos. Of 2012

Total Resp.

A/D Card/ Affidavit of Dasti Service received on behalf of Respondent Nos.

V/A filed on behalf of Respondent

nos.

Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received back from Respondent nos.

Remarks/Service Position

3127

Sole

Sole

-

-

Complete.

3793

Sole

-

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advocate

-

Complete. Counter Affidavit not filed.

6085

Sole

Sole

-

-

Complete.

16627

Sole

Sole

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate

-

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

19087

Sole

Sole

M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocate

-

Complete Counter Affidavit filed.

20035

Sole

Sole

Mr. Nikhil Jain Advocate

-

Complete. Counter Affidavit is filed.

21298

Sole

-

Mr. Gagan Gupta Advocate

-

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

21299

Sole

-

-

-

Chamber Matter

23109

Sole

Sole

-

-

Complete.

27675

Sole

-

Mr. R.M. Vithlani Advocate

-

Counter affidavit filed. Complete.

31167

Sole

Sole

-

-

Complete.

31861

Sole

Sole

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate

-

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.
31862
Sole
Sole
Mr. Navdeep Vohra, Advocate
-

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.
31863
Sole
Sole
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Advocate
-

Counter Affidavit filed. Complete
31864
Sole
Sole
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Advocate
-

Counter Affidavit filed. Complete
36558
Sole
Sole
Mr. Navdeep Vohra, Advocate
-

Complete. Counter Affidavit not filed.
21842
Sole
Sole
M/s. Pareekh & Co., Advocate
-

Counter Affidavit filed. Complete
20034
Sole
Sole
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate
-

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

Service position of matters of Year 2013 is given below:-

SLP nos. Of 2013
Total Resp.
A/D Card/ Affidavit of Dasti Service received on behalf of Respondent Nos.
V/A filed on behalf of Respondent
nos.
Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received back from Respondent nos.
Remarks/Service Position
788
1

Mr. Navdeep Vora

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.
789
1

Mr. Navdeep Vora

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.
790
1

Mr. Navdeep Vora

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.
1568
1

Complete as per AD card. V/A not filed.
11270
1

Mr. Navdeep Vora

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.
16490
1

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.
16491
1

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.
16492-93
1

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.
18023
1

Mr. Nikhil Jain

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.
18024
1

Mr. Nikhil Jain

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.
18026
1

Mr. Nikhil Jain

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.
18025

1

Mr. Nikhil Jain

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

20409

1

Ms. Manisha T. Karia

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

20534

1

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

21661

1

Mr. T. Harish Kumar

Complete. Counter Affidavit not filed.

21662

1

Mr. T. Harish Kumar

Complete. Counter Affidavit not filed.

21663

1

Mr. T. Harish Kumar

Complete. Counter Affidavit not filed.

21665

1

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian

Complete. Counter Affidavit not filed.

24961

1

Notice issued on 29/8/2013. Neither AD card nor Unserved cover received.

26196

1

Mr. T. Harish Kumar

Complete. Counter Affidavit not filed.

26197

1

Mr. T. Harish Kumar

Complete. Counter Affidavit not filed.
28449
1

Notice issued on 13/9/2013 and served on 16/9/2013 through Speed Post.
Vakalatanama not filed.
28976-77
1

Notice issued on 19/9/2013 and served on 21/9/2013 through Speed Post.
Vakalatanama not filed.
30696
1

Spare Copy not filed. Notice could not be issued

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION CC..NOS. 7562-7563 OF 2012

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th
December, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List the cases with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 16627 of 2012.”

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this
Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate
Ms. Kiran Suri, Advocate
Mr. S.C. Birla, Advocate
Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate
Mr. R.M. Vithlani,

Advocate

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Advocate
Mr. Ambhoj Kr. Sinha, Advocate
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Advocate
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate
M/s Parekh & Co., Advocates
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Advocate
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Advocate
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate
Mr. Navdeep Vohra, Advocate
Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Advocate
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR