

^

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 17922/2013

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2011 in ITA No.1668/2010 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-II, PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPAN SM DEVELOPERS,PUNE

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17976 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office  
report )

Date: 08/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.  
Ms.Tanushree Sinha, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)No.16627/2012.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master