

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24333/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2011 in ITA No.1325/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T CENTRAL-III THANE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VEENA DEVELOPERS  
(Office report on default)  
WITH  
SLP(C)No. 26807 of 2011  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E ROn the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner,  
a week's time is granted for filing an application for condonation  
of delay in filing proof of depositing the cost.[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master