

i>¿

Listed On: 1/11/2013

Court: 4
Item No.: 4

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for modification)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 21661, 21662 and 21663 OF 2013

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CHENNAI
VERSUS
M/S. SANGHVI AND DOSHI ENTERPRISE,
CHENNAI

...PETITIONER

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th September, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-
"Reply, if any, to the Interlocutory Applications be filed in four weeks' time."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed reply of the Interlocutory Application so far.

Service of notice of Complete.

The application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 31ST DAY OF OCTOBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rch