

>

ITEM NO. 27

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 19085/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2012 in TCA No.272/2012, of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

C.I.T.,CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHRIRAM PROPERTIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Kant, Adv.  
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Av.,  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R Sivaraman, Adv.  
Mr. T Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with S.L.P. No. 18023 of 2013.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | [ Vinod Kulvi ] |  
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar |

