

1  
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21299/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2011 in ITA No.1242/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T-10 MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUMIRAJ HOMES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 29/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soumen Talukdar, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the  
petitioner, two weeks' time is granted to file necessary  
application as regards the delay of 267 days in filing  
the process fee along with spare copies.

[Nidhi Ahuja]  
Court Master

[Suneet Mahajan]  
Court Master