

ITEM NOS.27+63

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
4529/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2014  
in ITA No. 963/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-25

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ASHIRWAD DEVELOPERS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4498/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4569/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4685/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4790/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4794/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5025/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 20/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

Signature Not Verified

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Digitally signed by

For Petitioner(s)

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2015.03.20

17:05:37 IST

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, A.G.for India

Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.

Reason:

Ms.Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Kunal Vajani, Adv.  
Mr.Asbhishek Prasad, Adv.  
Ms.Bindi Girish Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)No.5764 of 2015.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar