

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
11544/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/10/2012
in TC No. 1348/2007 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

C.I.T. CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ARUN EXCELLO FOUNDATIONS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/04/2015 This petition was called on for mentionig today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Gargi Khanna,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28.4.2015 along with SLP(C)No. 22450/2011.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER