

Listed on 28.04.2015  
Court No. 12  
Item No. 1

SECTION-III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 22450, 24329, 24330, 24331, 24332, 24333, 25000, 25001, 26010, 26011, 26807, 27249, 27273, 27671, 27673, 28130, 28131, 28147, 28148, 28167, 28168, 28169, 28170, 28756-57, 29127, 29128, 30641, 30642, 30643, 31278, 33053 & 34137 OF 2011, 3127, 3793, 6085 OF 2012, CC NO. 7562-63 OF 2012, SLP(C) NOS. 16627, 19087, 20034, 20035, 21298, 21299, 21842, 23109, 27675, 31167, 31861, 31862, 31863, 31864 & 36558 OF 2012, 788, 789, 790, 1568 & 11270 OF 2013, CC NO. 12785 OF 2013, SLP(C) NOS. 16490, 16491, 16492-16493, 18023, 18024, 18025, 18026, 20409, 20534, 21661, 21662, 21663, 21665, 24961, 26196, 26197, 28449, 28976-28977, 30696, 31709, 32691, 32693, 32776, 34888, 35907 & 38202 OF 2013, 2766, 5699, 6770, 9132, 9153, 9871, 9873, 10290 & 33433 OF 2014, 5766, 5767, 4652, 5768, 4680, 5769, 5770, 4651, 5764, 5776, 7575, 7576, 6452, 7578, 8390, 8823, 8825, 8826, 7570, 7579, 8827, 8828, 8829, 8389, 8218, 8822, 9943, 12107, 12108, 9942, 12109, 12063, 10827, 10805, 10679, 11349, 12061 & 12106 OF 2015 AND CC NO. 11544 OF 2013

CIT, CENTRAL PUNE

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. VEENA DEVELOPERS ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List the matters relied upon Brahma Associates being SLP(C) Nos. 22450/2011, 6085/2012, 25000, 24329, 24330, 24331, 24332, 24333, 25001, 30642, 28131, 30641, 21842, 29128, 28167, 28130, 28147, 28148, 28169, 29127, 30643, 33053, 6085, 19087, 23109, 31167, 28756-57/2011, 21298/2012, 27671, 28131, 27673, 27249, 31278, 27273, 26807, 28170, 28168, 34137, 26010, 26011 of 2011 and Vandana Associates being SLP(C) Nos. 788/2013, 36558/2012, 790/2013, 1568/2013, 31861/2012, 31862/2012, 789/2013, 31864/2012, 31863/2012 on 03.12.2013."

Service position of matters are given below:-

S. No.	SLP Nos.	Total resp.	A.D. Card/ affidavit of service filed on behalf of respondent nos.	Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from R. Nos.	Remarks / service of notice.
1.	22450/2011	1	-	Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
2.	24329/2011	1	1	Mr. R. M. Vithlani, Advocate	-	Complete. Affidavit in reply filed.
3.	24330/2011	1	1	Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
4.	24331/2011	1	1	-	-	Complete
5.	24332/2011	1	-	Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
6.	24333/2011	1	-	Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate	-	Complete.
7.	25000/2011	1	1	Dr.(Mrs) Vipin Gupta, Advocate	-	Complete. Statement of Objection with Annexures filed.
8.	25001/2011	1	1	-	-	Complete.
9.	26010/2011	1	1	Mr. S. C. Birla, Advocate	-	Complete.

S. No.	SLP Nos.	Total resp.	A.D. Card/ affidavit of service filed on behalf of respondent nos.	Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from R. Nos.	Remarks / service of notice.
10.	26011/2011	1	1	Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate	-	Complete. Statement of Objections filed.
11.	26807/2011	1	-	-	-	Incomplete
12.	27249/2011	1	-	Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
13.	27273/2011	1	-	Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate	-	Complete. Affidavit filed by respondent.
14.	27671/2011	1	1	-	-	Complete.
15.	27673/2011	1	-	Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate	-	Complete.
16.	28130/2011	1	-	Mr. Arun Garg, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
17.	28131/2011	1	-	Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate	-	Complete.
18.	28147/2011	1	1	Mr. R. M. Vithlani, Advocate	-	Complete. Affidavit in reply filed.
19.	28148/2011	1	1	-	-	Complete.
20.	28167/2011	1	1	Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocate	-	Complete.
21.	28168/2011	1	1	-	-	Complete.
22.	28169/2011	1	1	-	-	Complete.
23.	28170/2011	1	-	Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate	-	Complete.

S. No.	SLP Nos.	Total resp.	A.D. Card/ affidavit of service filed on behalf of respondent nos.	Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from R. Nos.	Remarks / service of notice.
24.	28756-57/2011	1	-	Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
25.	29127/2011	1	-	Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
26.	29128/2011	1	-	Mr. R. M. Vithlani, Advocate	-	Complete. Affidavit in reply filed.
27.	30641/2011	1	1	Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
28.	30642/2011	1	1	-	-	Complete.
29.	30643/2011	1	1	Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate	-	Complete
30.	31278/2011	1	-	Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Advocate	-	Complete. Statement of Objections filed.
31.	33053/2011	1	-	Mr. Anil Srivastava, Advocate	-	Complete.
32.	34137/2011	1	1	-	-	Complete
33.	3127/2012	1	-	-	-	Complete.
34.	3793/2012	1	-	Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Advocate	-	Complete.
35.	6085/2012	1	1	-	-	Complete.

S. No.	SLP Nos.	Total resp.	A.D. Card/ affidavit of service filed on behalf of respondent nos.	Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from R. Nos.	Remarks / service of notice.
36.	CC No. 7562-63/2012	1	<b>FRESH MATTER</b>			
37.	16627/2012	1	-	Mr. Gagan, Gupta, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit.
38.	19087/2012	1	1	M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
39.	20034/2012	1	-	Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
40.	20035/2012	1	-	Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit.
41.	21298/2012	1	-	Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
42.	21299/2012	1	-	Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate	-	Complete
43.	21842/2012	1	-	Ms. Parekh & Co., Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
44.	23109/2012	1	1	-	-	Complete.
45.	27675/2012	1	-	Mr. R.M. Vilhalan, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.

S. No.	SLP Nos.	Total resp.	A.D. Card/ affidavit of service filed on behalf of respondent nos.	Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from R. Nos.	Remarks / service of notice.
46.	31167/2012	1	-	-	-	Complete.
47.	31861/2012	1	-	Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
48.	31862/2012	1	-	Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
49.	31863/2012	1	-	Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
50.	31864/2012	1	-	Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
51.	36558/2012	1	-	Mr. Navdeep Vohra, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
52.	788/2013	1	-	Mr. Navdeep Vora, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
53.	789/2013	1	-	Mr. Navdeep Vora, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
54.	790/2013	1	-	Mr. Navdeep Vora, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.

S. No.	SLP Nos.	Total resp.	A.D. Card/ affidavit of service filed on behalf of respondent nos.	Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from R. Nos.	Remarks / service of notice.
55.	1568/2013	1	AD card	-	-	Complete.
56.	11270/2013	1	-	Mr. Navdeep Vora, Advocate	-	Complete.
57.	CC No. 12785/2013	<b>FRESH MATTER</b>				
58.	16490/2013	1	-	Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate	-	Complete.
59.	16491/2013	1	-	Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate	-	Complete.
60.	16492-93/2013	1	-	Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate	-	Complete.
61.	18023/2013	1	-	Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate	-	Complete.
62.	18024/2013	1	-	Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate	-	Complete.
63.	18025/2013	1	-	Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate	-	Complete.
64.	18026/2013	1	-	Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate	-	Complete.
65.	20409/2013	1	-	Mr. Manisha T. Karia, Advocate	-	Complete.
66.	20534/2013	1	-	Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate	-	Complete.
67.	21661/2013	1	-	Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate	-	Complete.
68.	21662/2013	1	-	Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate	-	Complete.

S. No.	SLP Nos.	Total resp.	A.D. Card/ affidavit of service filed on behalf of respondent nos.	Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from R. Nos.	Remarks / service of notice.
69.	21663/2013	1	-	Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate	-	Complete.
70.	21665/2013	1	-	Mr. V. Rama Subramaniam, Advocate	-	Complete.
71.	24961/2013	1	-	-	-	Incomplete
72.	26196/2013	1	-	Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate	-	Complete.
73.	26197/2013	1	-	Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate	-	Complete.
74.	28449/2013	1	-	Mr. S. C. Birla, Advocate	-	Complete.
75.	28976-77/2013	1	-	Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate	-	Complete.
76.	30696/2013	1	-	Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate	-	Complete.
77.	31709/2013	1	-	T. Harish Kumar, Advocate	-	Complete.
78.	32691/2013	1	-	Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Advocate	-	Complete.
79.	32693/2013	1	-	-	-	Incomplete.
80.	32776/2013	1	-	Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate	-	Complete.
81.	34888/2013	1	-	Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate	-	Complete.
82.	35907/2013	1	-	Mr. R. M. Vithlani, Advocate	-	Complete.
83.	38202/2013	1	-	Mr. R. M. Vithlani, Advocate	-	Complete.

It is submitted that matters pertaining to year 2014 and 2015 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on various when the Hon'ble Court has directed to issue notice.

Service position of the matters are given below:

S. No.	SLP Nos.	Total resp.	A.D. Card/ affidavit of service filed on behalf of respondent nos.	Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from R. Nos.	Remarks / service of notice.
84.	2766/2014	1	-	M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates	-	Complete.
85.	5699/2014	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
86.	6770/2014	1	-	Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Advocate	-	Complete
87.	9132/2014	1	-	Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Advocate	-	Complete
88.	9153/2014	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
89.	9871/2014	1	-	Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Advocate	-	Complete
90.	9873/2014	1	-	Mr. Vikas Mehta , Advocate	-	Complete
91.	10290/2014	1	-	Mr. Lawyers Knit & Co., Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
92.	33433/2014	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
93.	5766/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
94.	5767/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
95.	4652/2015	1	-	Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi, Advocate	Sole	Complete
96.	5768/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
97.	4680/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete

S. No.	SLP Nos.	Total resp.	A.D. Card/ affidavit of service filed on behalf of respondent nos.	Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from R. Nos.	Remarks / service of notice.
98.	5769/2015	1	-	Dr.(Mr.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate	Sole	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
99.	5770/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
100.	4651/2015	1	-	Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi, Advocate	Sole	Complete
101.	5764/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
102.	5776/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
103.	7575/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
104.	7576/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
105.	6452/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
106.	7578/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
107.	8390/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
108.	8823/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
109.	8825/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
110.	8826/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
111.	7570/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
112.	7579/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
113.	8827/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
114.	8828/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
115.	8829/2015	1	-	Ms. Bindi G. Dave, Advocate	Sole	Complete
116.	8389/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
117.	8218/2015	1	-	Dr. (Mr.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate	Sole	Complete. Counter affidavit filed.
118.	8822/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
119.	9943/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete

S. No.	SLP Nos.	Total resp.	A.D. Card/ affidavit of service filed on behalf of respondent nos.	Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from R. Nos.	Remarks / service of notice.
120.	12107/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
121.	12108/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
122.	9942/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
123.	12109/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
124.	12063/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
125.	10827/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
126.	10805/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
127.	10679/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
128.	11349/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
129.	12061/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
130.	12106/2015	1	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
131.	CC No. 11544/2013	<b>FRESH MATTER</b>				

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate  
Mr. R. M. Vithlani, Advocate  
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. S. C. Birla, Advocate  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocate  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Advocate  
Mr. Arun Garg, Advocate  
Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Advocate  
M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. Navdeep Vohra, Advocate  
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Advocate  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

rm4