

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for De-Tagging of Special Leave Petition which are not covered by Hon'ble Court's  
Order dated 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2015)

**IN**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 22450 OF 2011**

**CIT, CENTRAL PUNE**

**....PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**M/S. VEENA DEVELOPERS ETC. ETC.**

**...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters alongwith group of matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court has disposed of the same. (Copy of the Order dated 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2015 is enclosed herewith.)

It is submitted that the Counsel for the petitioner has on 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2015 filed an Application for De-Tagging of Special Leave Petition as mentioned in the Interlocutory Application No. 2 which are not covered by Hon'ble Court's Order dated 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2015 and the same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 and has included in the paper books.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**