

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22450/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2011
in ITA No. 2630/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

C.I.T CENTRAL PUNE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VEENA DEVELOPERS Respondent(s)

(for de-tagging and office report)

Date : 10/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.
Mr. Pritish Kapoor,Adv.for
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application is for detagging of the special
leave petition. However, this petition is already disposed
of along with other batch matters.

The plea of the applicant is that the issue raised
in this petition was totally different. If that is so, it
would be more appropriate for the petitioner/applicant to
file an application for review.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.08.11

I.A.2 stand disposed of with the above observation.

12:55:20 IST
Reason:

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER